600mA LDO Linear Voltage Regulator
 - 1 - www.matrix-microtech.com.tw.
MT1118A
 DESCRIPTION
The MT1118A series of fixed output low dropout linear regulators are designed for portable battery powered
applications, which require low power consumption, low noise environment, and low dropout voltage.
Each device contains a bandgap voltage reference, an error amplifier, a PMOS power transistor, and
resistors for setting output voltage, and current limit and temperature limit protection circuits.

Exceeding these ratings could cause damage to the device. All voltages are with respect to Ground. Currents are positive
into, negative out of the specified terminal.
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Vout Volts TA (OC)
MT11181A-X.XJ
MT11182A-X.XJ
J SOT-89 X.X_1.5/1.8/2.5/2.8/3.0/3.3/3.6 0 ~ 70
MT11181A-X.XS
MT11182A-X.XS
S SOT-23 X.X_1.5/1.8/2.5/2.8/3.0/3.3/3.6 0 ~ 70
MT11182A-X.XN N SOT-23-5 X.X_1.5/1.8/2.5/2.8/3.0/3.3/3.6 0 ~ 70
 POWER DISSIPATION TABLE(3)
Package θJA
(OC /W )
TA≤ 25 OC
Power rating(Mw)
TA=70 OC
Power rating(Mw)
TA= 85 OC
Power rating (Mw)
J 180 694 444 361
S 230 543 348 283
N 230 543 348 283
 RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS(2)
Operating Conditions Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Voltage VIN - - 5.5 V
Junction temperature TJ 0 - 125 OC
600mA LDO Linear Voltage Regulator
 - 3 - www.matrix-microtech.com.tw.
MT1118A
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Operating Conditions: VIN = 5V; IOUT =10mA; TJ=25 OC, unless otherwise specified.(COUT=2.2μF, CIN=2.2μF).
Note:
1. Exceeding the absolute maximum rating may damage the device.
2. The device is not guaranteed to function outside its operating rating.
3. The maximum allowable power dissipation at any TA (ambient temperature) is calculated using: PD(MAX) = (TJ(MAX) – TA)/ΘJA.
Exceeding the maximum allowable power dissipation will result in excessive die temperature, and the regulator will go into thermal
shutdown. See “Thermal Consideration” section for details
4. Regulation is measured at constant junction temperature using low duty cycle pulse testing. Parts are tested for load regulation in
the load range from 0.1mA to 600mA. Changes in output voltage due to heating effects are covered by the thermal regulation
specification.
5. Dropout voltage is defined as the input to output differential at which the output voltage drops 2% below its nominal value measured
at 1V differential.
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
MT1118A-1.5 ( VIN = 3.3V ) 1.470 1.5 1.530
MT1118A-1.8 ( VIN = 3.3V ) 1.764 1.8 1.836
MT1118A-2.5 2.450 2.5 2.550
MT1118A-2.8 2.744 2.8 2.856
MT1118A-3.0 2.940 3.0 3.060
MT1118A-3.3 3.234 3.3 3.366
Output Voltage VOUT
MT1118A-3.6 3.528 3.6 3.672
V
Line Regulation VSR VIN =(VOUT + 0.8)V to 5.5V - 0.2 - %/V
Load Regulation(4) VLR VIN =(VOUT + 0.8)V to 2.5V
IOUT =10mA to 600mA - 2.0 - %